
 

What a smashing final week. Staff and children alike were delighted to welcome Mrs Rees 
back to school and we are all so pleased she is feeling better. There have been some great 
moments to enjoy this week. The Mevagissey Football and Netball team put in some brilliant 
performances in our away fixtures against Tywardreath. While the skills shown on the pitch/
court were impressive, the thing that stood out to me was the exceptional team work and 
sportsmanship of the Mevagissey pupils. This was never more evident than when we were 
leaving the school to get back on the coach. There was a bit of goading from the opposition 
team about their victory, aimed at some of our footballers. It was fantastic to see our pupils 
totally ignore these comments - they certainly showed the Mevagissey Way when it may 
have been easier to react negatively. A massive well done to the sports teams - you always 
represent the school impeccably. Another highlight for me was watching some of the Year 3 
pupils play in their first competitive match for the school. They showed no fear and it was a 
joy watching them dash around the pitch, making tackles and getting stuck in. Netball and 
Football Club will continue in Spring 2, despite our competitive fixture schedule now coming 
to an end. Miss Gibson and I hope to arrange some friendly matches, so if your child would 
like to give football or netball a try, please add them to our club list. We are trying to encour-
age more children to take part in our after school clubs, especially netball!   

Gardening club enjoyed a trip down to the village to plant trees and wildflower sowing on 
Tuesday. Not only did they work their green fingers, the children were very excited to tell me 
that their hard work was rewarded with tea, coffee (decaf) and biscuits... I'm hoping to get 
an invite down next time! Councillor James Mustoe attended the event and he emailed me 
immediately after, praising the children and describing them as 'a credit to the school'.   

The week ended with an exciting day for Year 6. They enjoyed a World War 2 day as part of 
their topic. Dressed as evacuees, the children took part in a range of activities, including air 
raid drills! They explored a 'topic box' from the museum, full of exciting historical artefacts, 
one of which was a handwritten letter from a child who had been evacuated from the city to 
her parents.   

Lobsters have been focusing on animals including humans. They have learnt about nutrients 
and nutrition, skeletons (including why they are important), bones and also about muscles 
that work in pairs. Enjoy the great photos.   

Thank you for your all support in what has been a short but busy half term. Have a great 
week and we look forward to welcoming you all back on Monday 19th February.   

 

Mr Ringrose 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

SCHOOL LUNCHES 

Parentpay have been having some technical issues and have had to re-upload the 

lunch menu. Please can you re-order your child's lunches from 5th Feb onwards, as all 

previous lunch bookings will be lost.  

If you pay for your lunch it will be credited back onto your account and once you re-

order you will be charged for the new lunch booking. 

St Piran’s Day on Tuesday 5th March now states the Pasty options - please place your 

order for a pasty via Parentpay in the usual way.  

 

Apologies for any inconvenience caused. 



Class Attendance this week 

Starfish                          86.4% 

Dolphins                       95.7% 

Lobsters                        95.7% 

Jellyfish                         88.9% 

Seals                              98.8% 

Sea Turtles                    95.4% 

Attendance Cup Winners this week were: 

      Seals Class with 98.8% attendance!   

                          Well Done! 

 



Kindness Cup goes to  Harry  in  Sea Turtles 
Class  for supporting the Yr3s in the football 
match at Tywardreath. 

Science Star of the week:   

Lola In Dolphin Class 

Wonderful Writer 

Tor in Jellyfish Class 





The Yr6 children dressed up 

as evacuees as part of their 

learning about World War 2 

 





The Gardening Club were invited by Cormac to plant 

some bulbs and wild seeds in Mevagissey. 



Some of the children visited Penrice School Farm this afternoon.  They all had a wonderful time stroking 

and feeding the animals. 



We continue to deliver a robust PSHE and Computing Curriculum with a heavy focus on online 
safety. It's important that we all speak regularly with the children about their experiences online 
and remind them that the things they write and post can be hurtful to help prepare them for the pre-
sent and future. Thank you for your support.  







Diary Dates 

Monday 12th —Friday 16th February Half Term 

Monday 19th February  Start of Term 

Tuesday 20th February Pancake Day races—please bring in a named frying pan 

Thursday 22nd February Yr5 and Yr6 London Residential information meeting for parents —
3.15pm  

Monday 19th—23rd February  Yr3 swimming 

Friday 23rd February Cross Country at Poltair School  

Monday 26th February Parent Consultations please book via eschools —clubs will be cancelled 
due to parent consultations taking place 

Monday 26th February KS1 Cross Country at Poltair 

Monday 4th—8th March  Yr4 and Yr5 swimming 

Thursday 7th March  World Book Day—come dressed as your favourite book character 

Monday 18th March Last week of clubs 

Tuesday 19th March Rocksteady Concert  

Monday 18th—Friday 22nd March Yr1 and Yr2 swimming 

Wednesday 20th March Yr3 & Yr4 Farm and Country Discovery Day — Royal Cornwall Show-
ground 

Friday 22nd March  Yr5 to Penrice for MFL day 

Thursday 28th March Last day of term 1.30pm finish 

Thurs 28th March—Fri 12th April Easter Holidays 

Monday 15th April Start of Term 

Monday 22nd April Start of Clubs 

Monday 22nd April Yr5/6 Meet the Lifeguards RNLI 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday 

Monday 13th—Thursday 16th May Yr6 SATs 

Wednesday 15th May Yr5 Junior Life Skills event at St Austell Fire Station 

Monday 27th—31st May  Half Term 

Monday 3rd June Start of term 

Tuesday 4th June  Class/Sport Photographs 

Tuesday 11th—Thursday 13th June Yr5 & Yr6 Residential to London 

Monday 24th — Friday 28th June Mevagissey Feast Week 

Monday 1st July  Community Cohesion Day off in lieu 

Monday 15th—Friday 19th July Yr6 swimming 

Monday 15th July Last week of clubs 

Friday 26th July Last day of term—1.30pm finish 



Term Dates  

2024- 2025 Term Dates 
  
Autumn Term 1 2024: Thursday 5th September— Thursday 17th October 
 
Autumn Term 2 2024: Monday 4th November —Friday 20th December 
 
Spring Term 1 2025: Monday 6th January—Friday 14th February 
 
Spring Term 2 2025: Monday 24th February—Friday 4th April 
 
Summer Term 1 2025: Tuesday 22nd April —Friday 23rd May 
 
Summer Term 2 2025: Monday 2nd June—Friday 25th July 
 
INSET DAYS 
 
Monday 2nd September 2024 
 
Tuesday 3rd September 2024 
 
Wednesday 4th September 2024 
 
Friday 18th October 2024 
 
Monday 28th, Tuesday 29th, Wednesday 30th, Thursday 31st October and Friday 1st November 2024 
 
Friday 20th June  
 
Monday 23rd June 

Term Dates 

2023—2024 Term Dates 
Autumn Term 1 2023: Tuesday 5th September— Friday 13th October 

Autumn Term 2 2023: Monday 30th October —Friday15th December 

Spring Term 1 2024: Monday 8th January—Friday 9th February 

Spring Term 2 2024: Monday 19th February—Thursday 28th March 

Summer Term 1 2024: Monday 15th April—Friday 24th May 

Summer Term 2 2024: Monday 3rd June—Friday 26th July 

INSET DAYS 

Friday 1st and Monday 4th September 2023 

Monday 16th Tuesday 17th, Wednesday 18th, Thursday 19th and Friday 20th October 2023 

 








